NEWS RELEASE May 15, 2020

REVISED NOTICE

Notice of Meeting 1.30 pm, May 19, 2020

Englishman River Water Service Management Board Arrowsmith Water Service Management Board

The next regular meeting of the Englishman River Water Service and Arrowsmith Water Service management boards will be held on Tuesday, May 19, 2020, at 1.30 pm.

Please note: The meeting will begin at 1.30 pm at which time the ERWS board will pass a motion to move into an in-camera meeting. The open meeting will resume at 2 pm and will be available for public viewing at that time.

Due to the COVID-19 situation and not being able to meet in person, AWS and ERWS members will meet via Zoom and the meeting will be webcast live and archived on the City of Parksville website https://www.parksville.ca/cms.asp?wpID=445.

Because the meeting is closed to attendance by the public, should a member of the public wish to provide a comment or question for consideration at the meeting, please email info@parksville.ca by noon on Tuesday, May 19.

The Englishman River Water Service management board meeting will be immediately followed by a meeting of the Arrowsmith Water Service management board.

The agenda for these meetings along with background information will be posted to the AWS/ERWS website at http://www.englishmanriverwaterservice.ca/agendas minutes erws.asp

###

For more information:

Deb Tardiff, Manager of Communications

250 954-3073